Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Israel J. Klein	11/16/2001
Sheldon L. Gilbert	10/29/2001
Kenneth L. Stanwood	10/29/2001
Jacques Behar	10/29/2001
David Gazelle	10/29/2001
Frederick W. Price	10/30/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ensemble Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	9890 Towne Centre	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11617557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1: 530 B. Street, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112174-012CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan C. Gordon/

PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0990

500204664

116/15

H \$40 00

E HO

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0991

PATENT

Application No.: 09/947,650 Client Code: ENSEMB.030A Filing Date: September 5, 2001 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Israel J. Klein, a U.S. citizen, residing at 5260 Fiore Terrace, Apt. #214, San Diego, CA 92122, Sheldon L. Gilbert, a U.S. citizen, residing at 12710 Monterey Cypress Road, San Diego, CA 92122, Kenneth L. Stanwood, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2403 Montgomery Avenue, Cardiff by the Sea, CA 92007, Jacques Behar, an Israelian citizen, residing at 5823 Erlanger, San Diego, CA 92122, David Gazelle, an Israele citizen, 7B Oranim Street, Givaat Shernuel 54052 Israel, and Frederick W. Price, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2528 El Gavilan Court, Carlsbad, CA 92009, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REDUCING CHANNEL INTERFERENCE IN A FRAME-SYNCHRONIZED WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, 09/947,650, filed September 5, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Ensemble Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9890 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this <u>[[</u>	2th day of November 200!
-			A.
		Israel J. Klein	
STATE OF CAUPORNIA)		\mathcal{V}
STATE OF CAMPORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	ss.		
on 11/16/01,	before me,	KATHLEEN CAHIL	L, personally appeared Israel J. Kleir
personally known to me (or proved Subscribed to the within instrument	i to me on the	e basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his signature(s) on the instru	ment the pers	son(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.		. (

athtella

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0992

PATENT Client Code: ENSEMB.030A Application No.: 09/947,650 Page 2 Filing Date: September 5, 2001 Notary Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the STATE OF () KUPORWIK COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO KATHUED CAHU, personally appeared Sheldon L. Gilbert On OCT. 29, 2001, before me, __ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] ARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 30, 2002 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of October, 200/ L. Stanwood STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO Ct 29,2001, before me, , personally appeared Kenneth L. Stanwood personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized

capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

Notary Signature

KATHLEEN CAHILL COMM. # 1197560
COMM. # 1197560
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
COMM. EXP. OCT. 30, 2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

acted, executed the instrument.

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0993 Application No.: 09/947,650 Filing Date: September 5, 2001

Client Code: ENSEMB.030A

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 29th day of OCTOBER, 2001.
Jacques Behar
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO
On <u>CT_29_2001</u> , before me, <u>KAMILEN OHILL</u> , personally appeared Jacques Behar personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS AL BRIGHATHISE NeclAHILL S COMM. # 1197560 [SEAL] SAN DIEGO COUNTY OF THE SEAL SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY OF THE SEAL SAN DIEGO COUNTY
COMM. EXP. OCT. 30, 2002 Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my band and seal this 27th day of OCTOBER, 2001
David Gazelle
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ss.
On OT. 29, 2001, before me, KATHERN CHILL, personally appeared David Gazelle personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
[SEAL]
Notary Signature \

KATHLEEN CAHILL COMM. # 1197550
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA DI SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. OCT. 30, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0994

PATENT

Application No.: 09/947,650	Cl:
Filing Date: September 5, 2001	

ient Code: ENSEMB.030A

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of oct

Frederick W. Price

Motary Signature

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAW DIEGO

on OCT. 30, 2001, before me, KATHLEN CAHILL, personally appeared Frederick W. Price personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

KATHLEEN CAHILL COMM. # 1197560
COMM. # 1197560
SAN DIEGO COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. OCT. 30, 2002

S:\DOC\$\JFH\JFH-1645.DOC 101601

RECORDED: 01/09/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018730 FRAME: 0995